NILDOC	004003
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500283256325
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/21/1601016006 ***78.75
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	APR 18 PH 1: 36 ELEAHASSEE FLORIDA
Office Use Only	

L

N. Quilleon

APR 19 生態

COVER LETTER

,

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

i

SUBJECT: Shipping Made Affordable Corporation

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy □ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

٠,

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Nicholas Arcieri

Name (Printed or typed)

56 Croft Place

Address

Staten Island, New York 10314

City, State & Zip

347 - 273 - 1306

Daytime Telephone number

weffer@verizon.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 28, 2016

NICHOLAS ARCIERI 56 CROFT PLACE STATEN ISLAND, NY 10314

SUBJECT: SHIPPING MADE AFFORDABLE CORPORATION Ref. Number: W16000022736

We have received your document for SHIPPING MADE AFFORDABLE CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Article III Purpose there was no attachment sent.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 216A00006288

5 フ APR 77 $\mathbf{\circ}$ 1.444 ∞ PE 171 $\boldsymbol{\varphi}$ 0 i je SO S_{m}

•		RTICLES OF INCORPORAT	··· ···	How have been
• <u>ARTICLE I</u> The name of th	<u>NAME</u> te corporation shall be:	Made Affordable Corporation		-lane tan Ile. 8: PM : 3 6
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	,		
169 (Principal <u>street</u> address: Crown Avenue	M	siling address, A lifter the	RY OF STATE SEE FLORIDA
State	n Island, New York 10312			
ARTICLE III The purpose for	PURPOSE or which the corporation is organi	ized is:		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			<u> </u>	
<u>ARTICLE IV</u>	MANNER OF ELECTION	The manner in which the directors are e	ected and appointed:	tated in bylaws.
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O	<u>R DIRECTORS</u>		
Name and Title	Michael Novak, Director	Name and Title:		
Address	2618 SE 31st Place	Address:		
	Ocala, Florida 34471		<u></u>	
Name and Title	Anthony Novak, Director	Name and Title:		
Address	2618 SE 31st Place	Address:		
	Ocala, Florida 34471			

· •

.

itle:	Name and Title:	<u></u>
56 Croft Place	Address:	
Staten Island, New York 10314		
	56 Croft Place	56 Croft Place Address:

Article III: Purpose: (attachment)

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the laws of Florida, and, further, to provide the following to its members:

- a) A forum to monitor and analyze rates, regulations, and other shipping information regarding individual common carriers by water, motor carriers, freight forwarders (air, land, ocean), and conferences of such water carriers;
- b) A mechanism by which shippers, members of the association, can lawfully negotiate and secure favorable carload, truckload or other volume rates or service contracts from common carriers by water and conferences of such carriers;
- c) A forum to monitor and administer service agreements which have been negotiated with carriers and conferences of carriers to ensure conformity with the bylaws of the corporation and the shipping and commercial laws of the United States;
- d) A forum to gather and communicate information to the members related to shipping between the United States and other countries such as transportation trends, export licensing requirements, United States Bureau of Customs and United States Department of Commerce Matters, and in general to keep the membership informed of transportation and regulatory matters which affect the transportation of goods between the United States and other countries; and
- e) Any other services related to the functions of a shipper's association consistent with the laws of the United States.

Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	
.Address	······································	Addræss: `` '	
Name and Title: Address	N	Name and Title:Address:	
	REGISTERED AGENT		
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT accepts Patrina Novak	able) of the registered agent is: $\phantom{aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa$	1
Name: Address:	2618 SE 31st Place		APR
1.1.1.1.1.1.1	Ocala, Florida 34471	HASS SS	100
ARTICLE VII The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address:	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Nicholas Arcieri 56 Croft Place Staten Island, NY 103	EE FLORIDA	PH 1: 36
	DEERCTRUE DATE.		

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _______, (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familief with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

3-7-16 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

. Chan

Required Signature of Incorporator

3-7-16 Date